
,l\
l.-TD

Usf,r<lRoPrqqfr.
EF{E FFfqT

taEl-$"fi {t{qt( o<- Lg g\
frtsa {ilTtR fifttRFre Rfu"t cffi d{r{ q(E rs Rfu fr/fl6 fr@ errffi t

<I(qt&-{ <fi(o, pE 11,k{qc{-S G"fff66, g$a TFfIET, {&frq, E1_EI qT-{ ss.so.totsi( ETRRI qtR-fu G,{{&

ffffi( {(-oQ s< F161i1iIT cSft'1o Tfl{tft frfrEREcsT fffi fr< .r <q Rfrr*'t q<Ofs fr&E tr<t AElrd-{ FG
Fxtqofr< fr/Et6 qfqrrT< q-{I qf{lTq{ <tt(rq{ niffi aqa6E Cr(qaffi eFil{ q<T Rr{Is

E";631gi cffitrTrca R"Ift-F {I{Ts ft/0]\6 oqu 4s46 frft-EREq q(Ets w.x]-{l'fl{t Aficfi (Fc (relt- T+rt/

T,f{;qw{ "tfu{, Allotment/ etfus f<r"11f, RFtq?e <<.fi6t ffil .$]rlt fird-{ fr/Flti qlmrE q<t {rr< ltl

B"fc<tg' fl<tcTR< Rqftre <ffs qk< fr/fl6 qlElntfo qtd-Tfs fu r<ftE qH{ks ,!<( qlB qcffi -II?[I, E1-s11

"rffi{-o RcI< {(-)a8c5lle5oo5\boiu ,q qrl q{l{ q-{, ffitat ffir{ qf,l qcutl l ,! ffifiT qGqcq ottfo< <-<t

Erfi.qr c{, d{f{ sFifflGr-{ ffi G&-frq'{ Eql-<{lr{ qtTkT-{ <11'(m{ ocffi -tlql, EITI T-Y-r,rflstR frfrCRErs

tffi frq .g <o) Rfirxtrt c(Fts cffil aqH qfi q(Er sslc<srs fr{I s cf{k'R"rfrF F afl{ &-wFrytr<lt?lrK w{
d{14 Sl{l-4rr{ ffi GG-t{ qq+ ocffi -ttc[, El_oK w€'t cmn{It q<'k' q-{I 6ffi 3n6 qfl Tr{T I

-*88;
I

(mB NI({(q{r{)
{qrfl<.{l,rs

-4-6
fiE-{qB u

- . <r{qt'rfi qRErqr-q< qtr{rqn, Eg<t <ltso f}reEfi', a{l{ +FfreT, ff$t r

\. E f-<r<-ql'Ftt 'rRDlsr-fl, ffi <lt(T Ptlqft., g{{ TffirE{, trfoll

\e . fr{tQ rqr<rqqraqgq, tro<t <lt <o Ft'eqfr', s{l-{ TlriHn, ulol t

8. Tf,{ GG.r{/&'frfr:rs d{t{, E-s<l <il(sfisEfr., a{a rtflrqr, Df$tr

c. rsr{'<ql'rs .g fdfr{H, Es<r <lTsn fat'sqfr. dfi< ?aEEEb, ur$Tr

\b. Iqt<r{ql'le, Es<t <rtlo FtqEfr., cqlslq qftq7sr{k<b 'fi?[, trlT-t I

1. xqq qtrefr"o gqa, Eo<I <rr<+ fteqfr., <I(qrrr,t I

b. {s-{xil{t <r{qt'|-s, Es<t <fi(TAqffi., <t<qtcq-tl

b. TcrIft <Kt'lip, c-fi B'm{l, Etrgt <lfir Pf'eqfr., <tqqlcq'll

fr,fifr mr.o<qrq-+

trFFI I <l.Rfu.+,r&tq,qs+miilffiffi{&Bn
(qtcaqq'ttmfie"ttitqfl

"*,2?Aaf uze

$3 {i rffiK ffiq'
fr/Ftrrn'-< tk{H (Em{)

ffiftfr6aq w<]'fu$/$eSifi-s RRc<t"l

T
RPtqt?& c"fi-d

(<I(Elrrrt *a. 4go fo,gqcF(qr
frFngta-o-fuq< war GFff RPtql?G gqgl

q$T{ too/- sttBIR cool-

q aiffiffiqq(-toR6t
tdGE ql= Rrw cn'rel

qt}qq too/-

sfltqq cool-

1f+ eworsr GTsffiq qq{
omnibus frf"rq?fr-<
qT{K{ frs nfercffi cq'G

sfltqR too/-)

rt 6{rnsrR dfu< IFMII efr cflfi-c{ sfl}cq 5oo/- aft cq+rqr< snFaQ soo/-

s +qqfro tqGTF-(l AfMe <5'o11-r<q'q E-fiBtq too/- sfiFIe cool-

g q]T_fi Tfi
{ls.{fss €slE r4q ls
"r<-<qqeR'@ dt'c6

flft3 q{I ufiFql qoo7-

<tq{f{e .qffi {ir 19, "ffl<q
qGfrs affi xrrr< wr

srlFqe cool-



rr\tJ) UTTARA BANK PLC.
HEAD OFFICE

DHAKA
Banking Control and Common Services Division

(Branches Operation Department)

Date: L3 ,06 ,2OZ 4lnstruction Circular No- 24 3Z

(Md. Ma bur Rahman)
Ge

Re: Partial modification of Schedule of Charses relatins to Inland Transaction.

In supersession of Head Office Instruction Circular No. 2413 dated 13.03.2024 and partial modification of Instruction

Circular No-2250 dated 05.07 .2021, the authority of the bank has re-fixed the following Schedule of Charges reiating to

Inland Transaction under SL No. 12 of Instruction Circular No-2250 dated05.01 .2021 in the following mamer which

will come into force rvith effect from 0l .07.2024"

Instruction Circular No-2413 dated 13.03.2024 will stand cancel from dated 01.01.2024. Besides these, Al1 other terms

& conditions of Instruction CircularNo-2250 dated 05.07.2021 & Instruction CircularNo-2315 dated 08.06.2022wil|

remain unchanged.

A11 concerns of our bank are hereby advised to realize the commission/Fees/Charges from the customers/clients as per

revised schedule of charges and to display the up to date Schedule of Charges in the Notice Board/distinct place to bring

it to the notice of all concernedlcustomers.

.,uM,,*r
Executive General Managerer

1. The Managing Director's Secretariat, Uttara Bank PLC., Head Office, Dhaka

2. The Deputy Managing Directors, Uttara Bank PLC., Head Office, Dhaka

3. The Executive General Managers, Uttara Bank PLC., Head Office, Dhaka

4. All Divisional/Departmental Heads, Uttara Bank PLC., Head Office, Dhaka

5. The General Manager & Principal, Uttara Bank PLC. Training Institute, Dhaka

6. The General Manager, Uttara Bank PLC., Looal Office/Corporate Branch, Dhaka

1 . All Zonal Heads, Uttara Bank PLC., Bangladesh

8. All Branch Managers, Uttara Bank PLC., Bangladesh

9. The Assistant Managers, All Sub Branch, Uttara Bank PLC., Bangladesh

SL Item
Nature of
charges

Existing Rate of
Charges/Fees/Commission

Revised Rate of
Charges/Fees/Commission

12.

a) Cheque book issue- NON-
MICR Commission

At actual
Tk.1.50 per leaf + VAT

At actual
Tk.1.50 per leaf + VAT

b) MICR encoded cheque
book for SB A/c Commission

At actuai
Tk.8.00 per leaf + VAT

At actual
Tk.8.00 per leaf + VAT

c) MICR encoded cheque
book (10 leaves & 25
leaves) for other A/c

Commission
At actual

Tk.4.50 per leaf +VAT
At actual

Tk.4.50 per leaf + VAT

d) MICR encoded cheque
book (50 leaves & 100
Ieaves) for other A/c

Commibsion
At actual

Tk.4.50 per leaf +VAT
At actual

Tk.8.00 per leaf + VAT



UTTARA BANK LIMITE,I)

Instruction CircularNr- 2 bl5
Subject: Partial modification of Schedule of Charses relatins to Inland Transaction.

In partial modification of Head Office Instruction Circular No. 2250 dated 05.07.2021, the authority of the bank has

re-fixed the following Schedule of Charges relating to Inland Transaction under SL No. 04, 09 & 19 in the following

manner which will come into force with immediate effect.

All other terms & conditions of Instruction Circular No.2250 dated 05.07 .2021 will remain unchanged.

All concerns of our bank are hereby advised to realize the commission/Fees/Charges from the customers/clients as per

revised schedule and to display the up to date Schedule of Charges in the Notice Board/distinct place to bring it to the

notice of all concerned/customers.

l. The Managing Director's Secretariat, Uttara Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka

2. All Deputy Managing Directors, Uttara Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka

3. All Executive General Managers, Uttara Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka

4. All Divisional/Departmental Heads, Uttara Bank Limited, Head OfIce, Dhaka

5. The General Manager & Principal, Uttara Bank Limited Training Institute, Dhaka

6. The General Manager, Uttara Bank Limited, Local Office/Corporate Branch, Dhaka

7 . All Zonal Heads, Uttara Bank Limited, Bangladesh

8. A11 Branch Managers, Uttara Bank Limited, Bangladesh

9. The Assistant Managers, All Sub Branch, Uttara Bank Limited, Bangladesh

,I\
rc HEAD OFFICE

DHAKA Banking Control and Common Services Division
(Branches Operation Department)

Date:08.06.2022

SL Item Nature of charges
Previous Rate of

Charges/Fees/Commission
Revised Rate of

Charses/Fees/Commission

04.

e) Collection of
Instruments/
Cheques through
BACH,EFT

l. High value (HV)
cheoue

Tk.60/- +vAT Tk.60/- (lncluding VAT)

2. Regular value
(RV) cheque

Up to Tk.50,000/-: Free Up to Tk.50,000/- : Free

Above Tk.50.000/ to
Tk.5.00 Lac: Tk.10/- +VAT

Above Tk.50,0001 to
Tk.5.00 Lac:

Tk. 10/- (lncludine VAT)
Above Tk.5.00 Lac:

Tk.25l-+VAT
Above Tk.5.00 Lac:

Tk.25 I - (lncludins VAT)

3. EFT transaction Free Free

09. Issuance ofGuarantee

l. Commission for
100% cash margin
(non-interest bearing)

Tk. 1,000/-+VAT for each

year or part thereof.

2. Commission for
other than 100% cash

margin

@ 0.50% per Qtr.
Minimum Tk.1,000/-

In case of validity more
than 3 months, commission
rvill be realized lbr lhe
actual dal s up to the date of
exoirv.

@, 0.50% per quarter
Minimum Tk.1,000/-

In case of validity more
than 3 months, commission
will be realized for the
actual days up to the date of
exoirv.

3. Stamp Charge
At actual will be on

borrower's A/c.
At actual will be on

borrower's A./c.

19.

Account Statement &
any types of query
relating to the
transaction /inform ation
of three years back

Commission 1'k.500/- + vAT Tk.100/- + vAT

(Md. bubur Rahman)
I Manager Managing Director



,I\
I,D UTTARA BANK LIMITED

HEAD OFFICB

Instruction Circular l;'i.o- 2250

DHAKA
(Branches Operation Depanment)

Date: O5.O7.2O21

'-uz-Zannanl

Deputy Director

Intermsofl3angladeshllank,BRPDCircularNo'lldated10'06'202laswe1lasto
make the charges of our Bartk competitive/ consistent with other commcrcial banks'

thel]oardofDirectorsoftheBankinitsmeetingheldonos,o7.2o2lvideBoardMemo
No.lg8datedol.oT.2o2lapprovedrevisionoftheexistingScheduleofCharges
relating to Inland transaction of our Bank as per enclosed schedulc marked as

Annexurc-"A".

All concerned of our Bank are hereby instructed to realize the charges including VAT

from the customers at revised rates as per enclosed schcdule with effect from

1st Juiy, 2O2l atd to display the revised Schedule of Charges in the Notice

l)oard/distinct place to bring it to the notice of all concerned/ cu stomers'

Thiscircularwi}lsupersedeourpreviouslnstructionCircularNo.l352dated
29,o4.2012;1393dated02.o9.2ol2;1435dated12.03.2013.,1437dated18.03.2013:
|442dated07.o4.2o13;1475dated07.o8.2o13;1667dated25'o3.2o]5;1709dated
27.O8.2O15;1796dated29.O6.2O76;1857dated2a'O3'2O77;20OOdated2808'2018;
2o92d'ated14.|l.2olgandBoDCircularLetterNo.03/2o18dated20.08.2018eurd
will also partially modify Instruction Circular No' 1560 dated i4'05'2014; 1738 dated

09.12.2015: 1765 datcd 14.03.2076 and 1853 dated 28'02'2017 regarding T3ank

Subject:

Charges relating to Inland Transaction of our Bank'

(Md. Amin Uddln BhutYan)
General Manager

-4-e,
llnclosuYe: As stated abovc

Distdbrltiqlul:

1. The Managing Director's Secretariat, Uttara Bank Limited' Hcad Office' Dhaka

2. A11 Deputy Managing Directors, Uttara Bank Limited' Head Office' Dhaka

3. All Executive General Managers, Uttara Ilank Limited' Head Office' Dhaka

4. AII Divisionat/ Departmcntal llcads, Uttara Bank Limited' IIead Office' Dhaka

5. The Deputy Gencral Managcr & Principal, Uttara Bank Limited Training Institute' Dhaka

6. The Deputy General Manager, Uttara Bank Limited' local Office/ Corporate Br'' Dhaka

'i. f\ll Zorlal lIeads, lrttara Bank Limited, Bangladesh

8. A11 Branch Managers, tjttara Bank Limited' Bangladesh

g. tn-charge, Alt Sub Branch, Uttara Ilank Limited' Bangladesh



ANN EXTURE-*A"

* ln case ofSpecial Accounts opcned undcr Financial lnclusion program:
2) Account Maintcnance Fee lvill not be realized-

Pagc I ol7

sl,.
NO ITEM

0l . 
I 

SavinSs Bank Deposit Account

NATURE OF CHARGES RATE OF CIIARGES / FET]S/
COMMISSION

a) Minimum Initial
account opening

deposit for
Tk.500/-

b) Account Maintenance Charge
(llalf Yearly basis)

i) Average balance up to
Tk. t0.000/-
No charge rvill be realizcd

ii) Average balancc above
Tk. I 0,000i- to Tk.25.000/-
1k.l00/- will be realized.

iiil ,f r,*"g. U"f 
",r* ,U"*

'l-k.25.0001- to ]'k.2.00 Lac
Tk.200/- will be realized.

iv) Average balance above
'l'k.2.00 Lac to Tk. 10.00 t-ac
Tk.250/- will be realized

v) Above Tk.10.00 l.ac
Tk.300/- will be realized.

c) Closing Charges Tk.200/- + VA'l'

d) Service Charges -NIL.

e) Incidental Charges .NII,.

fl Minimum Balance Fee NIL

g) Ledger Fee NIL

h) Counter Transaction Fee N II,

02. I Currenr Dcposir Accounr (CDl

0:t. Special Notice Deposit Account
(SND)

a) Minimum lnitial deposit for
Account opening Tk. t000,,-

b) Account Maintenance Charge
(tlalf Yearly basis)

'fk.300/- +VAl'

c) Closing Charges Tk.300/- +VAT

:Ir::"::"
e) Incidental Charges

-NII,-

-NIt,-

N II,f) Minimum Balance Fee

g) Ledger Fee NIL

h) Counter Transaction Fee N II,

a) Account Maintenance Charge
(Half Yearly basis)

-fk.500/- +VAT

b) Closing Charges 'rk.j00/- +vAr'

tr{N
I ) Inilial deposit is not mandatory:



SL.
N() I'IEM NATURE OF CHARGES RATE OF CIIARGES / FEES/

COMMISSION

04.

COLLECl'ION
a) Collection of Iocal Instruments/

Cheques where there is clearing
house

Commission Free

b) Collection of local Instruments/
Cheques where there is no
clearing house

Commission
At actual lbr conveyance

Minimum Tk.40/- +VA'l (Per

instance)

c) Collection of out-station Cheques
/bills (clcan/ documentary)

Commission
a) Up to Tk.25,000/- @,0. l5% Minimum Tk.40/+VAT

b) Above Tk.25,000/- but not
exceeding Tk. 1.00 Lac @0. I 5% Minimum Tk. I 20/+VA'l-

c) Above Tk.l.00 Lac but not
exceeding Tk. 5.00 Lac @0. l 0% Minimum Tk.220l+VA'f

d) Over Tk. 5.00 Lac
@0.10%.

Minimum Tk.800/- +VA'f
Maximum Tk.2000/- +VAT

d) Postage / l'elegranr Charges
Postage At actual Minimum'l'k.:i5/-r VA-f

Telephone At actual Minimum Tk.40l
(lncludins VAT Tk. 35/-+5/-)

e) Collection of Instruments/
Cheques through BACH/EFT

L High value cheque clearing t'k.60/- +vAT

2. Regular value cheque clearing

Up to Tk50,000/-: Free
Above Tk.50.000/ ro Tk.5.00 Lac:

Tk.l0/- +vAT
Above Tk.5.00 Lac: Tk.25l+VA t'

3. EFT transaction Free

05.

IIEMITl ANCE (l nland)

a) DD/ 'l-1'/' M'f issuance and
Telegraphic charge for TT

Commission
a) Up to Tk.1,000/-

Tk.20/- +vAt'

b) Above Tk.l,000L but not
exceedine Tk. 1.00 Lac

Tk.501- +VAT

c) Above Tk. 1.00 Lac but not
exceeding Tk. 5.00 Lac

Tk. 100/- +VAT

d) Above Tk. 5.00 Lac but not
exceeding Tk. 10.00 Lac

Tk 200/- +VAT

e) Above Tk.10.00 Lac 'T'k.ti00/- +vA'f

Telephone
At actual Minimum Tk.40,/-

(lncludine VAT Tk. 35/-+5/-)

b) Payment Order issue

Commission
a) Up to Tk.1,000/-

]'k.20l- +vAT

b) Above Tk.1,000/- but not
exceeding Tk.l.00 Lac

Tk.50i- +VA'I'

c) Above Tk.l.00 Lac Tk. t00/- +vA1'

C) SDR ISSUC

Commission
a) Up to Tk.1,000/-
b) Above 'l'k.1,000/- but not

exceeding Tk.l.00 Lac

Tk.20/- +vA'I'.

]'k.50/- +VAT

c) Above Tk.1.00 Lac 'fk.l00- +VAT

d) Cancellation of DD/TT/MT/PO
(per instance)

Commission:

a) For DD/TTIMT '1'k.50/- +vAT

h) For PO Tk.50/- +vAI

e) Issuance of duplicate instrument
Commission for

DDiFDTI"/PO/SDR
l k.300/. +VAT per single case

l'age 2 of7



SI,.
NO ITNM NATURE OF CHARGES RATE OF CIIARCES / FEES/

COMMISSION

06. Putchase ofCheques. Draft & Bills

Commission
a) Up to Tk.25,000/-

kio. t syo
Minimum Tk.50/- +VA'l

b) Above Tk.25,000/- bur not
exceeding Tk. 1.00 lac

@0.tso/o
Minimum Tk. I50/- +VA'l'

c) Above Tk. I .00 Lac bur not
exceeding Tk. 5.00 Lac

@0.10%
MinimumTk.300i - tVAT

d) Over Tk. 5.00 Lac

(@,0.t0%

Minimum 'fk.800i- +VAT
Maximum 1k.2000r- +VAT

Postage At actual Minimum I'k.351'- j VAT

Telephone At actual Mininrum Tk.i5i -+VAT

Interest
Interest to be charged as per
lending rate from the dare of
purchase to the date ofrealization

0't . Standing Instruction Commission

a) Tk. l00r- +VAT for each
instruction

b) In case of crcditing to Special
Scheme Dcposit A/c:
No charge u'illbe realized.

08.

Godown Charge
a) Borrower's Godown under

Bank's custody

i) Rent On borrower's A/c

ii) Insurance On borrower's A,/c

iii) Salary & allowances of
Codown staff On borrower's A,lc

b) Bank's Rented Godown

i) Renr

Actual rent lor floor space
occupied plus 759io to meer other
maintenance cost to be realized
from borrower's account
proportionalelv.

ii) Insurance
'lo be realized from borrowcr's
account propodionately

iii) Salary & allowances of
Godown staff

To be realized from borrorver's
account proponionately

09. I Issuance ofCuarantee

Commission

@ 0.50Y. per Qtr. Minimum
I'k. t0001-
In case of validity more than 3
months. commission will be
realized for the actual days up to
the date of expirv.

Stamp Charge At actual will be on borrower's
A/c.

t0. Charges of Parcels Commission

Tk.5oi-+VAT for r-'ach parcel for
l" l0 dals and addirional 'fk.20,-
+VAT for eyery subsequent l0
days or pan thereol.

ll Locker's and Satb Custodv
Commission

Small Size: Tk.2.000- *VAt'
(p:ry110
Medium Size: Tk.3.000/- *VAT
(per annum)

Large Size: Tk.4,000/- r.VAT
(per annum)

Security Deposit for Key Tk.3.000/- (Refundable)

Prgc 3 ol7tr 4 v



RATE OF CHARGES / FEI]S/
COMM ISSION

SL.
NO

ITEM NATURE OF CHARCES

12.

a) Cheque Book issue -NON MICR Commission
At actual

1'k. 1.50 per leaf +VA'l'

At actual

Tk. 4.50 per leaf +VATb) MICR encoded cheque book Commission

t3.

a) Stop Payment

b) Stop Paymcnt Cancellation

Commission Tk.l00/- +vA f

Commission Tk.50,'- +vA'I

c) Cheque Return & bounce Per
instancc (Both lnward &
o,l*1!:!1,,,g) ,_ _

a) Solvency Certificate

b) Balance Ceftificatc (with
Account statement)

Commission TL. 5Oi. +VAT

Tk. 200/- +VAT

t4.

Commission

Commission

l" time free for half YearlY &
annually. On Subsequent demand
'l'k. 

I 00/+VAT per instance

c) Accounts Statement

d) Beneficiary Owner's Certificate

Commission
l'r time free for half YearlY &
annually. On Subsequent dernand

Tk. I 00/+VAT per instance

Commission Tk. 100/- +vAT

15.
lssuance of llangladesh Bank

Cheque at the request of Clicnt
Commission Tk.200/- +vAT (per instrument)

16.
lssuance of new Cheque book in

case of lost
Commission

Ar Actual
As per SL No-12

t7 TAX/VAT/l l Certificate Comm ission *':tra]
NIL

Tk.500/- + vAT

18.
Activation charge foI Dormant/
Inoperative Account

Commission

19.

Account Statement and anY tYPes

of querl relating ro the lrans ction

or inforntation ol' thrce )ears back

Commission

Other Charge

Premature encashment f'ee for all

kind of accounts

Commission
a) Account Transfer (Same district)

b) Account Transfer (Other district)

Tk. 50/- +vA'I

t00/- +VAT1'k.20.

c) Issue ofNOC Tk.l00/- rvAT

21. Commission Nlt.

''', /t t..li ffi@( N n,,",,,,,



23.

ITEM

Consumer Financing

(i) Consumer Durablc [,oan (CL)

(ii) Personal Loan (Pt-)

(iii) Uttaran House Repairing &
Renovation t-oan (UI IRt.)

Cottase. Micro & SE Financins

All categories of Cottage. Micro &
Small Enterprise Financing

,(]'^tii)'l
" 1ill* i

Page 5 of7

$/

NATURE OF CIIARGES RATE OF CI{ARGES / FEES/
COM M ISSION

a) Loan Processing Fee

(a) Up to Tk. 50.00 Lac @0.50%
on Loan Amount +VAT.
Maximunr 'fk. 15.000/-

(b) Above Tk. 50.00 Lac @0.30%
on [-oan Amount *VAT.
Maximum Tk. 20.000/-

b) Documentation Charge At actual

c) CIB Charge At actual

d) Stamp Charge At actual

e)Legal & Valuation Fee At actual

f) Loan Application Fee N II-

g) Service Charge NIL

h)Loan maintenance Fee NII,

i) Loan monitoring Charge N II-

j) Loan Supervision Charge NII-

k) Risk Premium NII-

I) Early Settlement Fee
0.50%o on outstanding amount r

VAT

a) Loan Processing Fee

(a) Up to Tk. 50.00 Lac @0.50%
on Loan Amount +VAl'.
Maximum 'fk. 15.0001-

(b) Above Tk.50.00 Lac @0.30%
on Loan Amount *VAT.
Maximum 'tk. 20.000/-

b) Documentation Charge At actual

c) CIB Charge At actual

d) Stamp Charge At actual

e) Legal & Valuation Fee At actual

0 Loan Application Fee N II,

g) Service Charge N II,

h) Loan maintenance Fee NI I,

i) Loan monitoring Charge N II,

j) Loan Supervision Charge NIL

k) Risk Premium NIL

I) Early Senlement Fee NII-



ITEM NATURE OF CHARGES

(a) Up to Tk. 50.00 Lac @0.50%
on Loan Amount +VA'l',
Maximum Tk. 15.000/-

(b) Above Tk.50,00 Lac @0.30%
on Loan Amount +VA'f,
Maximum Tk. 20.000/-

a) Loan Processing Fee

Largc & Medium EnterPrise

(All categories)

c) CIB Charge

e)Legal & Valuation Fee

NIL

NII -

h)Loan maintenance Fee

i) Loan monitoring Charge

j) Loan Supervision Charge

k) Risk Premium

l) Early Settlement Fee (ExcePt

continuous & Demand Loan)

(c) Documentation Charge

a) Loan Processing Fee

NBFI F inancing

(c) Service Charge

0.50%o on outstanding amount "
VAT

(d) Early Settlement Fee (Partial

I . For CMSME & Agri Credit

l,oan Reschedule/ Restructure @.0.25ok on loan amount.

a) Check InquirY (CIREQ)

b) Existing Contract InquirY

c) New Contract InquirY (RIREQ)

IIATE OF CHARGES / FEES/
COMMISSION

(a) Up to Tk.50.00 Lac @ 0 50%

on loun 4m6unt + VAT.
Maximum Tk. 15.000/-

(b) Above Tk.50.00 Lac @0.30%
on Loan Amount + VA I'.
Maximum Tk. 20.000i-



sl,.
NO

29.

30.

31.

ITEM NATURE OF CHARGES
RATE OF CI{ARCES / FEES/

COMM ISSION

SMS Banking Service

a. SB Account
b. SND Account
c. Current Account
d. Cash Credit Account
e. Over Draft Account

Tk.l 00/-+vAT
(Half yearly basis)

e-CP Ponal

l. Service charge for UBL client

2. Service charge for walking
customer

Ntt.

RTGS Commission Tk.l00i-

32. On-line Charge

Commission
Tk. 150/- +vAT

(Halfyearly basis)

The service charge will not be applicable for those account holders

who are not interested to avail on-line facilities with written request.

NOTE:-
l. Loan processing fee is equally applicable for all sorts ofproposals (fresh, Renewal. Enhancement. reduction etc.)

2. Scrvice charge ofTk.50OO/- is to be realized for change, release, amendment etc ofcollateral security.

j. Service charle of'Ik.5000/- is to be realized for change of Address, Directorship & other services. VA'l will be

rcalized as per Govemment rulcs.

4. All Chargei except VAT under the schedule of charges will be exempted for the employees of our Bank. 'l'he

exemption will not be applicable in case of locker.

5. chafCg! fo. Lq!9!!!1ll!4!!i9l '!lt b,e ql!!9!t,!lq9d.

tr
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